

July 22, 2021

VIA E-MAIL TRANSMISSION

hpizer@unitedcenter.com
Howard Pizer
United Center
1901 West Madison Street
Chicago, IL 60612

In re: Consultation on City of Chicago Ordinance 2021-3243 (the "Matter")

Dear Howard:

On behalf of all of us at Georges & Synowiecki, Ltd., a certified women-owned firm, we are delighted to have the opportunity to represent the United Center regarding the above referenced Matter. This letter and the enclosed Terms of Engagement, which includes a provision on conflicts of interest, describe the basis on which our firm provides legal services.

I will manage and assume primary responsibility for this representation. As indicated in the Terms of Engagement, our fees are based on hourly rates. However, as compensation for our services regarding the Matter, our fees will be \$6,500.00 per month, plus any costs which may be incurred.

Please review the Terms of Engagement and let me know if you have any questions about them. If you are satisfied, please indicate your consent by signing this letter and returning it to me. Our work and representation shall not commence until this letter of engagement and attached terms are agreed to in writing.

I look forward to working with you on this important matter.

Very truly yours,

Mara S. Georges

MSG:mcs Enclosure

July 22, 2021 Page Two

I have read, understand and agree to the contents of this letter and the attached Terms of Engagement.

United Center

	DocuSigned by:	
By:	Howein Pizer	
Name	Howard Pizer :	
Title:_	Executive Vice President & CEO	
Date:	7/22/2021	